RESOLUTION NO. 30157

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR CD TECHNICAL SERVICES
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. R-15-021-101, VARIOUS
PARKS ADA COMPLIANCE, FOR ADDITIONAL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS
($24,400.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($181,400.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for CD Technical Services relative to
Contract No. R-15-021-101, Various Parks ADA Compliance, for additional professional
services, in the amount of $24,400.00, for a revised contract amount of $181,400.00.

ADOPTED: December 3, 2019

/mem

30157



